Meeting held on 3rd August 2025 at 
11:30 A.M. in the Society. Meeting has been discussed and taken approved and 
confirmed. 

2. Agenda: Resolved that the receipts and expenditure for the months of July and 
Auqust 2025 are as under: -The receipts for July month are Rs. 1,97,604/- (Rupees 
One Lakh Ninety-Seven Thousand Six Hundred Four only) and for August are Rs. 
2,37,816/- (Rupees Two Lakh Thirty-Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Sixteen only) 
and the Expenditure incurred in the month of July is Rs.9,67914/- (Rupees Nine 
lakhs sixty-seven thousand nine hundred fourteen only) and for the month of 
August 2025 is Rs. 5,54,119/- (Rupees five lakhs fifty-four thousand one hundred 

nineteen only). 

Further resolved that the receipts and expenditure for the month of July and August 

are approved and confirmed. 

Agenda: Resolved that Rs. 37,062/- (Rupees Thirty-Seven Thousand Sixty-TWo 
only) has been spent against the sanction amount of Rs. 50.000/- (Rupees Fifty 
Thousand only) for the celebration of Independence Day, Tt js further resolved that 

expenditure of main gate inauguratlon of Rs. 11,870/- (Rupees Eleven Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy only) is unanimously approved and confirmed. The above expenditures are included in the tota expenses of July and August months 2025 
expense. 

3. Resolved that new applications for new membership has been received, 3 files for 
nomination in the membership files no-4 and joint membership files no1.

[...]

Madhulika Goel left the meeting. 

5. (a) Resolved that, the matter has been deliberated in the M.C. meeting, and it has 
been decided to request Mr. L.N. Dhawan to discuss the issue with Mr. D.C. Goel 
and Mr. Madhulika Goel to make them agree for receiving the amount of Rs. 
72,000/- (Rupees Seventy-Two Thousand only) without interest and other claims 
and submit an indemnity bond with declaration regarding exclusion of interest and 
other claims. Further resolved that if they do not agree to submit the IB and do not 
agree with the proposal of not claiming the interest and other claims, the MC will